All Voltages Referenced to GND
VCC .......................................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
SRT, RESET, RESET (push-pull) ............. -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
RESET (open drain) .............................................-0.3V to +6.0V
Input Current (all pins) ......................................................±20mA
Output Current (RESET, RESET) ....................................±20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
 4-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C) .............245mW

DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
5 3/14 Added /V OPN to Ordering Information 1
6 12/15 Added lead-free part numbers to Ordering Information table and removed top
mark information from Standard Versions table 1, 8
7 1/16 Changed MAX6340UK_ _/V-T to MAX6340UK_ _/V+T in Ordering
Information table 9
8 9/16 Updated Table 1 6
9 3/18 Updated Ordering Information table 9
10 5/18 Updated Benefits and Features section 1
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 10
MAX6340/MAX6421–
MAX6426
Low-Power, SC70/SOT µP Reset Circuits
with Capacitor-Adjustable Reset Timeout Delay
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX6421US26+T  MAX6421US16+T  MAX6421US17+T  MAX6421US18+T  MAX6421US19+T  MAX6421US20+T
MAX6421US21+T  MAX6421US22+T  MAX6421US23+T  MAX6421US24+T  MAX6421US25+T  MAX6421US27+T
MAX6421US28+T  MAX6421US29+T  MAX6421US30+T  MAX6421US31+T  MAX6421US32+T  MAX6421US33+T
MAX6421US34+T  MAX6421US35+T  MAX6421US36+T  MAX6421US37+T  MAX6421US38+T  MAX6421US39+T
MAX6421US40+T  MAX6421US41+T  MAX6421US42+T  MAX6421US43+T  MAX6421US44+T  MAX6421US45+T
MAX6421US46+T  MAX6421US47+T  MAX6421US48+T  MAX6421US49+T  MAX6421US50+T  MAX6423XS46+
MAX6421US31-T  MAX6421US29+